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Overview of the Acquisition

Scheme
&

Schedule

December 9, 2019
・ Conclude the integrated contract with EXCEL, CI11, 
and the parent company of CI11, Office Support
・ Conclude EXCEL share transfer agreement with CI11

February 14, 2020 ・ EXCEL will hold a shareholders’ meeting.

March 30, 2020 ・ EXCEL will be delisted.

April 1, 2020

・ EXCEL will become a wholly owned subsidiary of CI11.
・ EXCEL will pay a dividend in kind to CI11 using a 
portion of its assets.
・ EXCEL will become a wholly owned subsidiary. 

Acquisition 
Price

(estimate)

・ Share of common stock in EXCEL
・ Advisory and other fees       

Total                                        

: 100 million yen
: 250 million yen
: 350 million yen

Financing
・ Share Acquisition: Plan to finance with self-funding
・ Working Capital  : Plan to provide financing to EXCEL around

8 billion yen

Financial 
Impact

・ Approximately 8.2 billion yen of gain on bargain purchase is anticipated 
in the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021.
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Purpose of This Acquisition 
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Market share 
expansion for the 
trading business

Complement both 
companies’ offerings and 
sales channels

• Utilize EXCEL’s domestic and overseas key products 
in the LCD domain to expand sales to KAGA’s 
customers

• Strengthen distribution of KAGA’s products to EXCEL’s 
customer base in China

Expansion in the 
scale of the EMS 

business

Share KAGA’s global 
network of EMS 
manufacturing bases 
with EXCEL

• Reach out to EXCEL’s customer base using KAGA’s 
EMS business

• Replace EXCEL’s outsourcing partners with KAGA’s 
own manufacturing base

Acquisition of      
new businesses

Mobilize the collective 
strength of the Group to 
achieve early 
commercialization

• Bring in EXCEL’s promising new businesses, such as 
the EV-related business

Further 
improvement in 

profitability

Promote business 
collaboration between 
the two companies

• Optimize sales-related organizations

• Share administrative functions of both companies

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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Outline of EXCEL 
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Company 
Name ・ EXCEL CO., LTD.

Representative ・ President and CEO: Nobuaki Ohtaki

Locations ・ Headquarters: 3-12-10 Nishi-Shinbashi, Minato-ku,  
Tokyo, Japan 

History

・ 1961:  Established as OK Shokai Co., Ltd. 
・ 1992:  Company name changed to EXCEL CO., LTD. 
・ 2002:  Listed on the 2nd Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE)
・ 2004:  Transferred  company listing to the 1st Section of the TSE

Business 
Activities

・ Sale, import and export of LCD devices, integrated circuits, semiconductor 
devices and other electronic components and equipment 
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Plan to make EXCEL a subsidiary 
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CI11 acquires shares    
in EXCEL

EXCEL pays dividend in 
kind to CI11

KAGA acquires shares    
in EXCEL 

CI11 CI11CI11 KAGA
ELECTRONICS

EXCEL

CI11 makes EXCEL a 
wholly owned subsidiary Transfer Shares

KAGA makes EXCEL a 
wholly owned subsidiary 

Business Assets

EXCEL EXCEL

Business Assets

Separate EXCEL assets 
into Business assets and 
Non-Transferable Assets

STEP-1

STEP-2 STEP-5

STEP-4

ST
EP

-3

*From EXCEL’s 
disclosure materials
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Recent Performance and Future Outlook of EXCEL *From EXCEL’s 
disclosure materials

Net Sales Operating Income
(billion yen)
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2018/3 2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3
Results Results Forecast Outlook Outlook Outlook Outlook

Net Sales 100,425 67,499 57,000 107,622 125,563 130,285 131,858

Operating Income 1,433 369 -500 151 2,391 2,617 2,748

2,874 569
Profit Attributable
to Owners of Parent

(million yen)
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業績ハイライト改

												2018/3		2019/3		2020/3		2021/3		2022/3		2023/3		2024/3

												Results		Results		Forecast		Outlook		Outlook		Outlook		Outlook

				Net Sales								100,425		67,499		57,000		107,622		125,563		130,285		131,858

						売上原価

				Operating Income								1,433		369		-500		151		2,391		2,617		2,748

						営業外収益

						営業外費用

						特別損益 ソンエキ

				税金等調整前当期純利益

						法人税及び住民税

						法人税等調整額

						少数株主利益

				Profit Attributable
to Owners of Parent								2,874		569





																2017/Mar				2018/Mar

																Result				Result		YoY

				Net sales												109,659						ERROR:#DIV/0!

						売上原価																0

				Gross profit 												15,172				16,218		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Gross Profit Margin（％）										13.8%				ERROR:#DIV/0!

				SG&A												11,959				11,824		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Operating income												3,212				4,394		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						営業外収益																0

						営業外費用																0

				Ordinary income												3,045				4,703		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						特別損益 ソンエキ																0

				税金等調整前当期純利益																		0

						法人税及び住民税																0

						法人税等調整額																0

						少数株主利益																0

				Profit attributable to
owners of parent												3,111				3,516		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				EPS



								Exchange rate (Yen)

										USD						105.29				111.06

										THB						3.01				3.28

										RMB						17.07				16.39

										HKD						13.58				14.24















業績事業部門別改

								2017/3期		2018/3期		2018/3期								増減の主なポイント ゾウゲン オモ

								実績 ジッセキ		前回予想 ゼンカイ ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ		前年比 ゼンネンヒ		予想比 ヨソウ ヒ

				電子部品 デンシ ブヒン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		82,784		81,000		85,918		4%		6%				・遊技機器向けは低調も、電動工具、医療機器、事務機器向けEMS*ビジネスが好調。 ユウギ キキ ム テイチョウ デンドウ コウグ イリョウ キキ ジム キキ ム コウチョウ

						セグメント利益 リエキ		2,366		2,150		2,893		22%		35%

				情報機器 ジョウホウ キキ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		20,524		20,500		23,446		14%		14%				・住宅向け・商業施設向け関連商材が好調。PC販売も市場厳しい中で健闘。 ジュウタク ム ショウギョウ シセツ ム カンレン ショウザイ コウチョウ ハンバイ シジョウ キビ ナカ ケントウ

						セグメント利益 リエキ		539		550		1,116		107%		103%

				ソフトウェア		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,442		1,100		1,142		-21%		4%				・遊技機器向け案件減少。VR・AR*等の新規分野への開発投資が先行。 ユウギ キキ ム アンケン ゲンショウ ナド シンキ ブンヤ カイハツ トウシ センコウ

						セグメント利益 リエキ		307		120		111		-64%		-8%

				その他 ホカ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		4,909		4,400		6,075		24%		38%				・アミューズメント業界向けゲーム機器事業、ゴルフ用品販売が堅調。 ケンチョウ

						セグメント利益 リエキ		▲ 57		▲ 120		198		黒字転換 クロジ テンカン

				合計 ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		109,659		107,000		116,582		6%		9%

						セグメント利益 リエキ		3,212		2,700		4,394		37%		63%



								2017/Mar		2018/Mar		2018/Mar								Main points

								Result		Forecast		Result		YoY		vs Forecast

				Electronic
components		Net sales		82,784		81,000		85,918		4%		6%

						Segment income		2,366		2,150		2,893		22%		35%

				Information
Equipment		Net sales		20,524		20,500		23,446		14%		14%

						Segment income		539		550		1,116		107%		103%

				Software		Net sales		1,442		1,100		1,142		-21%		4%

						Segment income		307		120		111		-64%		-8%

				Others		Net sales		4,909		4,400		6,075		24%		38%

						Segment income		-57		-120		198		Return to surplus

				Total		Net sales		109,659		107,000		116,582		6%		9%

						Segment income		3,212		2,700		4,394		37%		63%







地域別売上高改

						2017/3期   　　　　  キ				2018/3期   　　　　  キ				2018/3期   キ

						実績 ジッセキ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		前回予想  ゼンカイ ヨソウ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		実績 ジッセキ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		前年比 ゼンネンヒ		予想比 ヨソウ ヒ

				日本 ニホン		74,151		68%		71,000		65%		73,789		63%		-0%		4%

				北米 ホクベイ		3,362		3%		2,800		3%		4,580		4%		36%		64%

				欧州 オウシュウ		1,172		1%		1,200		1%		1,779		2%		52%		48%

				東アジア ヒガシ		30,985		28%		32,000		29%		36,433		31%		18%		14%

				合計 ゴウケイケイ		109,659		100%		107,000		98%		116,582		100%		6%		9%



						2017/Mar　　　　 				2018/Mar　　　　 				2018/Mar

						Result		Composition		Forecast		Composition		Result		Composition		YoY		vs Forecast

				Japan		74,151		68%		71,000		65%		73,789		63%		-0%		4%

				North america		3,362		3%		2,800		3%		4,580		4%		36%		64%

				Europe		1,172		1%		1,200		1%		1,779		2%		52%		48%

				East asia		30,985		28%		32,000		29%		36,433		31%		18%		14%

				Total		109,659		100%		107,000		98%		116,582		100%		6%		9%







BS（資産の部）

										2017/3末 マツ		2018/3末 マツ		前期末比 マエ キマツ ヒ

				流動資産 リュウドウシサン						103,684		104,238		554

						現金及び預金 ゲンキン オヨ ヨキン				26,423		30,393		3,970

						受取手形・売掛金 ウケトリテガタ ウリカケキン				52,008		50,024		▲ 1,984

						棚卸資産 タナオロシ シサン				19,324		19,135		▲ 189

						その他 タ				5,929		4,686		▲ 1,243







				固定資産 コテイシサン						22,067		22,966		899

						有形固定資産 ユウケイコテイシサン				11,745		11,999		254

						無形固定資産 ムケイコテイシサン				841		754		▲ 87

						投資等 トウシ トウ				9,479		10,211		732









				資産合計 シサン ゴウケイ						125,751		127,204		1,453



										March 31,
2017		March 31,
2018		YoY

				Current assets						103,684		104,238		554

						Cash and deposits				26,423		30,393		3,970

						Notes and AR -trade				52,008		50,024		-1,984

						Inventories				19,324		19,135		-189

						Others				5,929		4,686		-1,243







				Non-current assets						22,067		22,966		899

						Property, plant and equipment				11,745		11,999		254

						Intangible assets				841		754		-87

						Investment and other assets				9,479		10,211		732











				Total assets						125,751		127,204		1,453







BS（負債の部）

										2017/3末 マツ		2018/3末 マツ		前期末比 マエ キマツ ヒ

				流動負債 リュウドウ フサイ						50,242		48,972		▲ 1,270

						支払手形・買掛金 シハライ テガタ カイカケキン				37,553		35,512		▲ 2,041

						短期借入金 タンキ カリイレ キン				4,883		5,455		572

						その他 タ				7,806		8,005		199

				固定負債 コテイ フサイ						9,576		9,224		▲ 352

						長期借入金 チョウキ カリイレ キン				4,603		3,804		▲ 799

						その他 タ				4,973		5,420		447

				負債合計 フサイ ゴウケイ						59,819		58,197		▲ 1,622

				株主資本 カブヌシ シホン						64,481		66,977		2,496

				　 資本金　　　　 シホンキン		資本金　　　　 シホンキン				12,133		12,133		0

				　 資本剰余金　　 シホン ジョウヨキン		資本剰余金　　 シホン ジョウヨキン				13,912		13,853		▲ 59

				　 利益剰余金　　　 リエキ ジョウヨキン		利益剰余金　　　 リエキ ジョウヨキン				40,476		43,032		2,556

						自己株式 ジコ カブシキ				▲ 2,040		▲ 2,041		▲ 1

				その他の包括利益累計額合計 タ ホウカツ リ エキ ルイケイ ガク ゴウケイ						1,391		1,958		567

				非支配株主持分 ヒ シハイ カブヌシ モチブン						59		71		12

				純資産合計 ジュンシサン ゴウケイ						65,932		69,006		3,074

				負債・純資産合計 フサイ ジュンシサン ゴウケイ						125,751		127,204		1,453



										March 31,
2017		Mach 31,
2018		YoY

				Current liabilities						50,242		48,972		-1,270

						Notes and AP -trade				37,553		35,512		-2,041

						Short-term loeans payable				4,883		5,455		572

						Others				7,806		8,005		199

				Non-current liabilities						9,576		9,224		-352

						Long-term loans payable				4,603		3,804		-799

						Others				4,973		5,420		447

				Total liabilities						59,819		58,197		-1,622

				Shareholders' equity						64,481		66,977		2,496

				　 資本金　　　　 シホンキン		Capital stock				12,133		12,133		0

				　 資本剰余金　　 シホン ジョウヨキン		Capital surplus				13,912		13,853		-59

				　 利益剰余金　　　 リエキ ジョウヨキン		Retained earnings				40,476		43,032		2,556

						Treasury shares				-2,040		-2,041		-1

				Total accumulated other 
comprehensive income 						1,391		1,958		567

				Non-controling interests						59		71		12

				Total net assets						65,932		69,006		3,074

				Total liabilities 
and net assets						125,751		127,204		1,453







キャッシュフロー

						2017/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2018/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ

				営業活動によるキャッシュフロー エイギョウ カツドウ		7,723		5,875

				投資活動によるキャッシュフロー トウシ カツドウ		▲ 246		▲ 1,345

				財務活動によるキャッシュフロー ザイム カツドウ		▲ 2,253		▲ 1,265

				現金等の四半期末残高 ゲンキン トウ シ キマツ ザンダカ		25,683		29,387



						2017/Mar 
Result		2018/Mar 
Result

				Cash flows from operating activities		7,723		5,875

				Cash flows from investing activities		-246		-1,345

				Cash flows from financing activities		-2,253		-1,265

				Cash and cash equivalents 
at the end of the period		25,683		29,387







キャッシュフロー改

						2017/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2018/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ

				営業活動によるキャッシュフロー エイギョウ カツドウ		7,723		5,875

				投資活動によるキャッシュフロー トウシ カツドウ		▲ 246		▲ 1,345

				フリーキャッシュフロー		7,477		4,530

				財務活動によるキャッシュフロー ザイム カツドウ		▲ 2,253		▲ 1,265

				現金等の四半期末残高 ゲンキン トウ シ キマツ ザンダカ		25,683		29,387





						2017/Mar 
Result		2018/Mar 
Result

				Cash flows from operating activities		7,723		5,875

				Cash flows from investing activities		-246		-1,345

				Cash flows from financing activities		-2,253		-1,265

				Cash and cash equivalents 
at the end of the period		25,683		29,387







業績予想

												2018/3期		2018/3期		2019/3期

												実績 ジッセキ		期初予想 キショ ヨソウ		予想 ヨソウ		前年比 ゼンネンヒ		期初予想比 キショ ヨソウ ヒ

				売上高								227,209		230,000		232,000		2%		1%

						売上原価												0

				売上総利益								31,225		31,500		32,250		3%		2%

						同利益率（％） ドウ リエキ リツ						13.7%		13.7%		13.9%

				販売費及び一般管理費								24,346		24,500		24,750		2%		1%

				営業利益								6,879		7,000		7,500		9%		7%

						営業外収益												0

						営業外費用												0

				経常利益								7,343		7,500		8,200		12%		9%

						特別損益 ソンエキ												0

				税金等調整前当期純利益														0

						法人税及び住民税												0

						法人税等調整額												0

						少数株主利益												0

				親会社株主に帰属する
当期純利益 オヤガイシャ カブヌシ キゾク ゾク トウ キ ジュンリエキ								6,975		5,500		6,300		-10%		15%

				ROE（%)								7.6				7.8		0.2



								為替レート（円） カワセ エン

										USD		108.38		112.50		110.50

										THB		3.08		3.20		3.30

										RMB		16.37		16.30		16.30

										HKD		13.97		14.50		14.00





												2018/Mar		2018Mar		2019/Mar

												Result		Forecast 
(previous)		Forecast		YoY		vs Forecast
(previous)

				Net sales								227,209		230,000		232,000		2%		1%

						売上原価												0

				Gross profit 								31,225		31,500		32,250		3%		2%

						Gross Profit Margin（％）						13.7%		13.7%		13.9%

				SG&A								24,346		24,500		24,750		2%		1%

				Operating income								6,879		7,000		7,500		9%		7%

						営業外収益												0

						営業外費用												0

				Ordinary income								7,343		7,500		8,200		12%		9%

						特別損益 ソンエキ												0

				税金等調整前当期純利益														0

						法人税及び住民税												0

						法人税等調整額												0

						少数株主利益												0

				Profit attributable to
owners of parent								6,975		5,500		6,300		-10%		15%

				ROE（%)								7.6				7.8		0.2



								Exchange rate (Yen)

										USD		108.38		112.50		110.50

										THB		3.08		3.20		3.30

										RMB		16.37		16.30		16.30

										HKD		13.97		14.50		14.00







業績修正前提

								2017/3期		2018/3期		2018/3期						オーガニック				下期より シモキ

				（単位：億円） タンイ オクエン				Q2実績 ジッセキ		Q2期初予想 キショ ヨソウ		Q2実績 ジッセキ		差異 サイ				上振れ ウエ フ				前倒し マエダオ

				売上高				1,097		1,070		1,166		96				56				40

						売上原価								0

				　売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ				152		147		162		15				10				5

				　販管費 ハンカンヒ				120		120		118		▲ 2				2

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				32		27		44		17				12				5

						営業外収益								0

						営業外費用								0

						特別損益 ソンエキ								0

				税金等調整前当期純利益										0

						法人税及び住民税								0

						法人税等調整額								0

						少数株主利益								0

				ROE（%)				7.6		7.6		7.8		0.2





								2017/3期		2018/3期		2018/3期						下振れ シタ フ				上期へ カミキ

				（単位：億円） タンイ オクエン				下期実績 シモキ ジッセキ		下期期初予想 シモキ キショ ヨソウ		下期今回予想 シモキ コンカイ ヨソウ		差異 サイ				リスク				前倒し マエダオ

				売上高				1,176		1,230		1,154		▲ 76				▲ 36				▲ 40

						売上原価								0

				　売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ				161		168		160		▲ 8				▲ 3				▲ 5

				　販管費 ハンカンヒ				124		125		129		4				▲ 4

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				37		43		31		▲ 12				▲ 7				▲ 5

						営業外収益								0

						営業外費用								0

						特別損益 ソンエキ								0

				税金等調整前当期純利益										0

						法人税及び住民税								0

						法人税等調整額								0

						少数株主利益								0

				ROE（%)				7.6				7.8		0.2



								2017/Mar		2018/Mar		2018/Mar						オーガニック				下期より シモキ

				(Billion Yen)				2Q Result		Q2 Forecast
previous		2Q Result		difference				上振れ ウエ フ				前倒し マエダオ

				Net sales				109.7		107.0		116.6		9.6				5.6				4.0

						売上原価								0.0

				　Gross profit				15.2		14.7		16.2		1.5				1.0				0.5

				　SG&A				12.0		12.0		11.8		-0.2				0.2

				Operating income				3.2		2.7		4.4		1.7				1.2				0.5

						営業外収益								0

						営業外費用								0

						特別損益 ソンエキ								0

				税金等調整前当期純利益										0

						法人税及び住民税								0

						法人税等調整額								0

						少数株主利益								0

				ROE（%)				7.6		7.6		7.8		0.2





								2017/Mar		2018/Mar		2018/Mar						下振れ シタ フ				上期へ カミキ

				(Billion Yen)				2H Result		2H Forecast
previous		2H Forecast
current		difference				リスク				前倒し マエダオ

				Net sales				117.6		123.0		115.4		-7.6				-36.0				-40.0

						売上原価								0.0

				　Gross profit				16.1		16.8		16.0		-0.8				-3.0				-5.0

				　SG&A				12.4		12.5		12.9		0.4				-4.0

				Operating income				3.7		4.3		3.1		-1.2				-7.0				-5.0

						営業外収益								0

						営業外費用								0

						特別損益 ソンエキ								0

				税金等調整前当期純利益										0

						法人税及び住民税								0

						法人税等調整額								0

						少数株主利益								0

				ROE（%)				7.6				7.8		0.2







業績修正前提改

								2017/3		2018/3		2018/3		期初予想との差異 キ ショ ヨソウ サイ

				（単位：億円） タンイ オクエン				Q2実績 ジッセキ		Q2期初予想 キショ ヨソウ		Q2実績 ジッセキ						主な要因 オモ ヨウイン

				売上高				1,096		1,070		1,165		95				・EMSビジネス、情報機器事業の
販売好調。
・下期計画から上期へ一部前倒し。 ジョウホウ キキ ジギョウ ハンバイ コウチョウ シモキ ケイカク カミキ イチブ マエダオ

				　売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ				151		147		162		15

				　販管費 ハンカンヒ				119		120		118		▲ 2

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				32		27		43		16





								2017/3		2018/3		2018/3		期初予想との差異 キ ショ ヨソウ サイ

				（単位：億円） タンイ オクエン				下期実績 シモキ ジッセキ		下期期初予想 シモキ キショ ヨソウ		下期今回予想 シモキ コンカイ ヨソウ						主な要因 オモ ヨウイン

				売上高				1,176		1,230		1,154		▲ 76				・遊技機器関連の法改正に伴う
需要減少。 ユウギ キキ カンレン ホウカイセイ トモナ ジュヨウ ゲンショウ

				　売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ				161		168		160		▲ 8

				　販管費 ハンカンヒ				124		125		129		4

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				37		43		31		▲ 12



								2017/Mar		2018/Mar		2018/Mar

				(Billion Yen)				2Q Result		Q2 Forecast
previous		2Q Result		Difference				Major factors

				Net sales				109.7		107.0		116.6		9.6

				　Gross profit				15.2		14.7		16.2		1.5

				　SG&A				12.0		12.0		11.8		-0.2

				Operating income				3.2		2.7		4.4		1.7





								2017/Mar		2018/Mar		2018/Mar

				(Billion Yen)				2H Result		2H Forecast
previous		2H Forecast
current		Difference				Major factors

				Net sales				117.6		123.0		115.4		-7.6

				　Gross profit				16.1		16.8		16.0		-0.8

				　SG&A				12.4		12.5		12.9		0.4

				Operating income				3.7		4.3		3.1		-1.2







配当・ROE予想

								2018/3期		2018/3期		2019/3期

								実績 ジッセキ		期初予想 キ ショ ヨソウ		今回予想 コンカイ ヨソウ		前年比 ゼンネンヒ		期初予想比 キショ ヨソウ ヒ





				1株当たり当期純利益 リエキ				249.43		200.47		229.63		▲ 19.80		29.16

				1株当たり年間配当 ハイトウ				60.00		60.00		65.00		+5.00		+5.00

						普通配当 フツウ ハイトウ		40.00		60.00		60.00		+20.00		0.00

						特別配当 トクベツ ハイトウ		20.00		-		5.00		▲ 15.00		+5.00

				ROE				10.0%		8.1%		9.2%		-0.8pp		+1.1pp





								2018/Mar		2018Mar		2019/Mar

								Result		Forecast 
(previous)		Forecast		YoY		vs Forecast
(previous)





				EPS				249.43		200.47		229.63		-19.80		29.16

				Dividends per share				60.00		60.00		65.00		+5.00		+5.00

						Ordinary dividends		40.00		60.00		60.00		+20.00		0.00

						Extraordinary dividends		20.00		-		5.00		-15.00		+5.00

				ROE				10.0%		8.1%		9.2%		-0.8pp		+1.1pp







事業部門別予想

								2018/3期 キ		2019/3期 キ		2019/3期 キ

								実績 ジッセキ		期初予想 キショ ヨソウ		予想 ヨソウ		前年比 ゼンネンヒ		期初予想比 キショ ヨソウ ヒ

				電子部品 デンシ ブヒン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		171,227		175,000		176,000		3%		1%

						セグメント利益 リエキ		4,917		5,350		5,500		12%		3%

				情報機器 ジョウホウ キキ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		42,547		42,000		42,500		-0%		1%

						セグメント利益 リエキ		1,491		1,400		1,500		1%		7%

				ソフトウェア		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		3,159		3,000		2,500		-21%		-17%

						セグメント利益 リエキ		528		450		200		-62%		-56%

				その他 ソノタ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		10,274		10,000		11,000		7%		10%

						セグメント利益 リエキ		▲ 212		▲ 200		300		-		-

				合計 ゴウケイケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		227,209		230,000		232,000		2%		1%

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		6,879		7,000		7,500		9%		7%



								2018/Mar		2019/Mar		2019/Mar

								Result		Forecast 
(previous)		Forecast		YoY		vs Forecast
(previous)

				Electronic
components		Net sales		171,227		175,000				-100%		-100%

						Segment income		4,917		5,350				-100%		-100%

				Information
Equipment		Net sales		42,547		42,000				-100%		-100%

						Segment income		1,491		1,400				-100%		-100%

				Software		Net sales		3,159		3,000				-100%		-100%

						Segment income		528		450				-100%		-100%

				Others		Net sales		10,274		10,000				-100%		-100%

						Segment income		-212		-200				-100%		-100%

				Total		Net sales		227,209		230,000				-100%		-100%

						Segment income		6,879		7,000				-100%		-100%







地域別売上予想

						2018/3期  　　　　  キ				2019/3期   　　　　  キ				2019/3期   キ

						実績 ジッセキ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		期初予想 キショ ヨソウ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		予想 ヨソウ		（構成比） コウセイヒ		前年比 ゼンネン ヒ		期初予想比 キショ ヨソウ ヒ

				日本 ニホン		151,912		67%		152,000		66%		147,000		63%		-3%		-3%

				北米 ホクベイ		5,995		3%		5,500		2%		7,500		3%		25%		36%

				欧州 オウシュウ		2,518		1%		2,500		1%		2,500		1%		-1%		0%

				東アジア ヒガシ		66,783		29%		70,000		30%		75,000		32%		12%		7%

				合計 ゴウケイケイ		227,209		100%		230,000		100%		232,000		100%		2%		1%





						2018/Mar　　　　 				2019/Mar   　　　　 				2019/Mar  

						Result		Composition		Forecast 
(previous)		Composition		Forecast		Composition		YoY		vs Forecast
(previous)

				Japan		151,912		67%		152,000		66%		147,000		63%		-3%		-3%

				North america		5,995		3%		5,500		2%		7,500		3%		25%		36%

				Europe		2,518		1%		2,500		1%		2,500		1%		-1%		0%

				East asia		66,783		29%		70,000		30%		75,000		32%		12%		7%

				Total		227,209		100%		230,000		100%		232,000		100%		2%		1%
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Medium- to Long-Term Vision of the Kaga Electronics Group

Through the establishment and taking hold of “profit-focused 
management”, we aim to

and furthermore,

to become a competitive “world-class” 
company.

form Japan’s No.1 corporate group
in the industry,

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/


© 2017 KAGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD All Rights Reserved.
7

Positioning of “Medium-Term Management Plan 2021” 

Kaga 
Electronic 

Group
+

Fujitsu 
Electronics

Organic 
Growth

+
Further M&A 
Challenges

(Net Sales)

Toward the realization of 
becoming “Japan’s No. 1 
corporate group in the industry”

Aim to become a competitive “world-class” 
company

Quantitative 
expansion of trading 

company business

Increased 
Sales

Qualitative improvement
through EMS business

Increased
Profit
Ratio

Expansion of 
trading company business

will lead to 
growth of the EMS business

JPY500 billion

JPY1 trillion

Further 
expansion of 

the EMS 
business

Enhancement 
and expansion of 

overseas 
business

Medium- to 
Long-Term 
Vision

Medium Term Management Plan 2021 
①Enhancement of Revenue Base ②Stabilization of 

Management Base ③Creation of New Business

Acquisition
of EXCEL

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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FY2018
Results

FY2019
Forecast

Management 
Targets FY2021

Net Sales ¥292.8 billion○ ¥442 billion○ ¥500 billion○

Operating 
Income ¥7.6 billion○ ¥9 billion○ ¥13 billion○

ROE 10.9%○○ 6.4%○○ 8% or higher○

・ Plan forecast： US$1.00＝￥110FOREX

“Medium-Term Management Plan 2021” Management Targets

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/


© 2017 KAGA ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD All Rights Reserved.

Industry Positioning 
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Reaching industry’s second position in FY ending March 2020 due to full year 
consolidation of Fujitsu Electronics, and
realizing “500 billion yen corporation” with EXCEL acquisition  

Rank Company name Net sales

1 MACNICA FUJI ELECTRONICS 524.2 

2 MARUBUN CORPORATION 326.7 

3 KAGA ELECTRONICS 292.8 

4 RYOSAN 249.7 

5 SIIX Corporation 242.8 

6 RYODEN CORPORATION 240.3 

7 TOMEN DEVICES CORPORATION 217.6 

8 UKC Holdings 205.8 

9 Elematec Corporation 183.4 

10 TACHIBANA ELETECH 182.9 

(billion yen)

Rank Company name Net sales

1 MACNICA FUJI ELECTRONICS 540.0 

2 KAGA ELECTRONICS 430.0 

3 Restar Holdings 410.0 

4 MARUBUN CORPORATION 291.5 

5 SIIX Corporation 244.0 

6 RYOSAN 235.0 

7 RYODEN CORPORATION 233.6 

8 TOMEN DEVICES CORPORATION 210.0 

9 Elematec Corporation 201.0 

10 TACHIBANA ELETECH 183.0 

March 2019 result base March 2020 forecast base

Note:  SIIX figures for FY ended December 2018 and FY ending December 2018
Restar Holdings was established in April 2019 through the management integration of UKC and VITEK   

※Data Source: Internal study

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/


10

＜Notes＞

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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＜Notes＞

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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＜Notes＞

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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＜Notes＞

http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
http://www.taxan.co.jp/en/
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20 Kandamatsunagacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8629
Contact: Investor Relations & Public Relations Office
TEL:+81-3-5657-0106 
FAX:+81-3-3254-7133
E-mail: webmaster@taxan.co.jp 
https://www.taxan.co.jp

“Everything we do is
for our customers”
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■ Forward-looking statements in these materials are based on information available to management 
at the time this report was prepared and on assumptions that management believes are  
reasonable. 
Actual results may differ significantly from these statements for a number of reasons.

■ Display method in this material
Numerical values: Rounded to the nearest unit
Ratio:  After calculation in yen units, first digit of display unit is rounded off
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